

SC No. ../2024
State Vs. Ramu & Anr.
FIR No. 05487/2024
PS : Palam Village
U/s : 379/411/34 IPC

02.07.2024

Fresh charge-sheet is received. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Arvind Aggarwal, counsel for both the accused.
Both accused are produced from JC.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for consideration on charge on

02.09.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
02.07.2024