

13 SC No. 436-2024
STATE Vs. RAMU & Anr.
FIR No. 05487/2024
PS : Palam Village
U/s : 379/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006075-2024

01.10.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Arvind Aggarwal, counsel for the accused
Ramu.
Accused Ramu is produced from JC.
Accused Sachin is not produced from JC.
IO HC Sunil.

It is submitted by counsel for the accused Ramu that
accused Sachin has been apprehended by police and lodged in
Muradabad Jail, however, he is not having the details of the case.
Let the details of the case be provided within three days so that
his production warrants be issued.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on

05.11.2024.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
01.10.2024