

IA No.05/2025
SC No.436/2024
State Vs. Ramu
FIR No.5487/2024
PS: Palam Village

20.03.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence
counsel for the accused.
HC Sunil Kumar in person.

HC Sunil Kumar seeks time to verify the contents of
the application. He is bound down for the NDOH.

Re-list the matter for consideration on the
application on 02.04.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
20.03.2025